

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 140 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 850 OF 2022**

M/s. Skyline Developers ... Appellant
Versus
Suresh Yashwant Phadke and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Rajesh Datar i/b Mr. Dushyant S. Pagare, for the Appellant.

**CORAM : V. G. BISHT, J.
DATE : 22nd FEBRUARY, 2022**

PC:

Issue notice to respondents, returnable on **8th March, 2022.**

Private service is permitted. In addition to the Court notice, appellant is permitted to serve the Respondents by private notice i.e. by registered A.D./courier/hand delivery and shall file affidavit of service before the next date.

(V. G. BISHT, J.)