

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 140 OF 2022

**M/s. Skyline Developers, Thr. Its Partner ShriAPPELLANT
Narendra Janardan Pathak**

V/S

Suresh Yashwant Phadke And OthersRESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE ANUJA
PRABHUDESSAI J**

DATE : 8th March, 2022

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 23/03/2022. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)