

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.140 OF 2022
ALONG WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.850 OF 2022

Skyline Developers] ... Appellant

Vs.

Suresh Yashwant Phadke & Ors.] ... Respondents

...

Mr. Dushyant S. Pagare for the appellant.

Mr. Mayuri Karekar i/b Mr. Sandip D. Shinde for the respondents.

...

CORAM : SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.

DATED : 23RD MARCH, 2022.

P.C. :-

1. The appellant shall take steps to serve the unserved respondents.
2. Liberty is granted to the appellant to circulate the appeal after the service is effected.

[SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.]