

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 140 OF 2022

M/s. Skyline Developers, Thr. Its Partner ShriAPPELLANT
Narendra Janardan Pathak

V/S

Suresh Yashwant Phadke And OthersRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 850 OF 2022

In

Appeal from Order 140 OF 2022

M/s. Skyline Developers, Thr. Its Partner ShriPETITIONER
Narendra Janardan Pathak

V/S

Suresh Yashwant Phadke And OthersRESPONDENT

Adv. Dushyant Pagare for Petitioner

Mr. Kailas S. Dewal i/b Adv. Yash Dewal for Respondent

Adv. Sandip Dilip Shide for Respondent No. 15 and 16

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 27th October, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 29/11/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)