

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 140 OF 2022

M/s. Skyline Developers, Thr. Its Partner ShriAPPELLANT
Narendra Janardan Pathak

V/S

Suresh Yashwant Phadke And OthersRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 850 OF 2022

In

Appeal from Order 140 OF 2022

M/s. Skyline Developers, Thr. Its Partner ShriPETITIONER
Narendra Janardan Pathak

V/S

Suresh Yashwant Phadke And OthersRESPONDENT

Adv.Akshay J. Kandarkar i/b Dushyant S. Pagare for Appellant
Adv. Sunitha Nayak for Digvijay Sarangdhar for Resp. No. 1 &
2

Adv. Aakansha Yadav h/f Adv.Sandeep D. Shinde for Resp. No.
15 & 16

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA J**

DATE : 1st December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)