

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 140 OF 2022

M/S. Skyline Developers,

Thr. Its Partner

Shri Narendra Janardan Pathak

.. Appellant

V/s.

Suresh Yashwant Phadke and Others

.. Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 850 OF 2022
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 140 OF 2022

Mr. Dushyant Pagare for Appellant.

Mr. Vishal Kanade, Mr. Arjun Sawant, Mr. Digvijay Sarangdhar, Ms. Sunitha Nayak for Respondent nos. 1 and 2.

Mr. Sandeep Shinde for Respondent nos. 15 and 16.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 27th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. Mr. Dushyant Pagare, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Appellant, seeks some time to serve some of the Respondents, who till date have remain unserved. Let this be effected, on or before the next date.

2. Stand over to 27th March 2026, before which date, the Appellant shall file an Affidavit-of-Service.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil